Electronic Articles of Incorporation For

N08000007492 FILED August 08, 2008 Sec. Of State dwhite

INTERCESSORS INTERNATIONAL INC

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a Florida not-forprofit corporation, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation:

Article I

The name of the corporation is: INTERCESSORS INTERNATIONAL INC

Article II

The principal place of business address:

2400 NE 1ST LANE BLDG 6 APT 114 BOYNTON, FL. 33435

The mailing address of the corporation is:

2400 NE 1ST LANE BLDG 6 APT 114 BOYNTON, FL. 33435

Article III

The specific purpose for which this corporation is organized is: TO REACH THE NATIONS WITH THE GOSPEL OF JESUS CHRIST AND TO BUILD AN ARMY OF INTERCESSORS AND PRAYER WARRIORS.

Article IV

The manner in which directors are elected or appointed is: EACH DIRECTOR IS REELECTED EVERY 2 YEARS

Article V

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

ZELPHIA FRAZER 2400 NE 1ST LANE BLDG 6, APT #114 BOYNTON, FL. 33435 I certify that I am familiar with and accept the responsibilities of registered agent.

Registered Agent Signature: ZELPHIA FRAZER

Article VI

The name and address of the incorporator is:

ZELPHIA FRAZER 2400 NE 1ST LANE BLDG 6, APT 114 BOYNTON BEACH, FL 33435

Incorporator Signature: ZELPHIA FRAZER

Article VII

The initial officer(s) and/or director(s) of the corporation is/are:

Title: P ZELPHIA FRAZER 2400 NE 1ST LANE, BLDG 6, APT 114 BOYNTON BEACH, FL. 33435

Title: VP ETTA SAMUAL 4635 KENT ROAD COLLEGE PARK, GA. 30337

Title: S LINDA A COLLYMORE 2400 NE 1ST LANE, BLDG 6, #114 BOYNTON BEACH, FL. 33435

Title: T LYNETTE HETZBERGER 130 31 122ND STREET SOUTH OZONE PARK, NY. 11420

Article VIII

The effective date for this corporation shall be: 08/08/2008

N08000007492 FILED August 08, 2008 Sec. Of State dwhite